
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COAL

LOK   SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 582

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.12.2021


Sports Facility under CSR


582. SHRI HEMANT TUKARAM GODSE:


Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:


 (a) whether Central Coalfields Limited (CCL) and Government of Maharashtra is working on establishment of a Sports facility and other facilities under CSR in Maharashtra; and

 (b) if so, the details thereof including target set and the budget allocated for the same?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF  PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES

 (SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


 (a): There is no proposal on establishment of a Sports facility and other facilities under CSR in Maharashtra by Central Coalfields Limited (CCL) and Government of Maharashtra.


(b): Does not arise in view of reply given to part (a) above.


*******

